
Keller Town Hall
1100 Bear Creek Parkway

Keller, TX 76248
817-743-4000

www.cityofkeller.com

City of Keller

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-199

Status:Type: Consent Approved

File created: In control:7/6/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/17/2018 7/17/2018

Title: Consider a resolution approving a first amendment to the interlocal agreement for combined municipal
court services for the cities of Colleyville and Keller; and providing an effective date.

Attachments: 1. 071718_First Amend to the Joint Court_Resolution 4019, 2. 071718_First Amend to the Joint
Court_Interlocal Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

To: Mark R. Hafner, City Manager

From: Aaron Rector, Director of Administrative Services

Subject:
Consider a resolution approving a first amendment to the interlocal agreement for combined
municipal court services for the cities of Colleyville and Keller; and providing an effective date.

Action Requested:
Consider a resolution to amendment to the Combined Municipal Court Interlocal Agreement with the
City of Colleville to extend the Interlocal Agreement thru September 30, 2023.

Background:
In 2012, the Cities of Keller and Colleyville entered into an interlocal agreement for a combined
regional municipal court with end term date of September 30, 2018.  Per the agreement, Colleyville
hosts the municipal court for both cities.  The municipal court costs are divided by a three year
average of citations, and Keller funds an administrative fee since Colleyville manages and hosts the
court.  For FY 2018-19, Keller will fund 57.1% of the court costs and Colleyville will fund 42.9%.  The
proposed resolution would allow the current interlocal agreement to continue for an additional five
years through September 30, 2023.

The 82nd Legislature of the State of Texas passed House Bill 984 and was signed into law on May
19, 2011, an act relating to agreements between neighboring municipalities regarding jurisdiction of
cases in municipal courts.  This act allowed for the creation of the Regional Municipal Court.  This
Regional Court is the first of its kind in Texas.

The City of Colleyville is also considering an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement of the
Combined Municipal Court at their July 17, 2018 Council meeting.

Financial Impact:
The FY 2018-19 proposed Municipal Court costs are $465,619 and the Keller portion of the costs are
$265,875. In addition, Keller will fund an administrative fee of $45,725 for total Municipal Court costs
of $311,600.  Without the interlocal agreement, Keller would have to fund full Municipal Court costs

City of Keller Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-199, Version: 1

which increase the Municipal Court costs by approximately $154,019.

Citizen Input/Board Review:
N/A

Legal Review:

The proposed resolution was reviewed by the City Attorney.

Alternatives:
City Council has the following alternatives:

- Approve as submitted
- Approve with changes
- Denial

Council Action:
Staff forwards this resolution for City Council’s consideration.

City of Keller Printed on 5/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

